
Community Facilities

Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Bond (depending on type of booking)  Minimum Refundable                                 220.00 
Bond (depending on type of booking)  Maximum Refundable                              1,100.00 
Retainer Fee                                   55.00 
Security lock up fee                                                                   Actual cost  Cost recovery based on 

amounts charged to the 
City  

Security call out fee                                                                 Actual cost  Cost recovery based on 
amounts charged to the 

City  

Key bond (max 3 sets, $50 each thereafter) Refundable                                   55.00 
General Cleaning Fee                                                               Event  Minimum $30.00. Any 

amount above based on 
cost recovery based on 
amount charged to the 

City 

Program/Activity Ticket Fee Level 1 Each                                     5.00 
Program/Activity Ticket Fee Level 2 Each                                   10.00 

ANDERSON ROAD COMMUNITY CENTRE
Room 1
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   13.00 
Community Group Hour                                   12.00 
Room 2
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   12.00 
Community Group Hour                                   11.00 
Verandah
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   13.00 
Community Group Hour                                   12.00 

AGRICULTURAL HALL
Agricultural Hall (Main Hall includes lesser hall)
Function Consuming Alcohol Hour                                 105.00 
Function Without Alcohol Hour                                   54.50 
Set Up/Rehearsal/Class (Commercial) Hour                                   44.00 
Set Up/Rehearsal/Class (Community) Hour                                   37.50 
Lesser Hall
Function Without Alcohol - Commercial Hour                                   42.00 
Function Without Alcohol - Community Hour                                   35.00 
Set Up/Rehearsal/Class (Commercial) Hour                                   25.00 
Set Up/Rehearsal/Class (Community) Hour                                   17.75 
Gallery Exhibition Function Day                                   40.00 
Gallery Exhibition Set up/ Pack up Hour                                   20.00 

Bonds
Bond with alcohol Refundable                                 700.00 
Bond without alcohol Refundable                                 400.00 
Key Bond Refundable                                   60.00 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

CYRIL ROAD HALL
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
Community Group Hour                                   22.00 
Meeting Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   17.00 
Community Group Hour                                   12.00 

FALLS FARM
Whole Building
 Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   26.00 
Community Group Hour                                   17.00 

FORRESTFIELD HALL
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   27.00 
Community Group Hour                                   19.00 

FORRESTFIELD LIBRARY MEETING ROOM
Community Hour                                   19.00 
Commercial Hour                                   36.40 
Community with Media Hour                                   24.50 
Commercial with Media Hour                                   46.80 

GAMES TRAILER
Bond (Refundable) Event                                 200.00 
Hire - Half Day (up to 4 hours) Half Day                                   52.50 
Hire - Whole Day (4 hours plus) Whole Day                                   79.00 
Hire - Weekly (7 days) Weekly                                 393.00 

GOOSEBERRY HILL HALL
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
Community Group Hour                                   22.00 

GOOSEBERRY HILL MULTI-USE FACILITY
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   20.00 
Community Group Hour                                   17.00 
HARTFIELD PARK RECREATION CENTRE

Sports courts  Off Peak: Monday to Friday - 6.00am - 4.00pm 
Squash Courts Off Peak: Monday to Friday - 6.00am - 4.00pm and weekends. 
*Valid Seniors Card, Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card, Student card
**Local schools and Local Seniors Groups will receive a 50% discount on facility hire.

“The City of Kalamunda will run promotions across its services at various times 
throughout the year.
Fees advertised are for the period of the promotion only and are outside of the schedule 
of fees and charges.” 

Main Hall
Commercial/Private Hour                                 246.00 
Out of hours function surcharge Hour                                 140.00 
Peak - per court Hour                                   62.00 
Peak - both courts Hour                                 112.00 
Off Peak - per court Hour                                   55.50 
Off Peak - both courts Hour                                 101.00 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Mezzanine Area
Commercial/Private Hour                                   21.80 
Community Group Hour                                   16.40 
Fitness & Lifestyle Room 
Commercial/Private Hour                                   65.50 
Community Group Hour                                   49.00 
Multi-Purpose Room 
Commercial/Private Hour                                   39.20 
Community Group Hour                                   29.30 
Crèche Room
Community Group Hour                                   30.00 
Badminton
Off Peak (per court) 1 X COURT Hour                                   22.70 
Off Peak (per court) 2 X COURT Hour                                   20.40 
Off Peak (per court) 3 X COURT Hour                                   18.40 
Off Peak (per court) 4 X COURT Hour                                   16.50 
Peak (per court) 1 X COURT Hour                                   28.40 
Peak (per court) 2 X COURT Hour                                   25.50 
Peak (per court) 3 X COURT Hour                                   22.90 
Peak (per court) 4 X COURT Hour                                   20.80 
Social Badminton (includes equipment) Hour                                   11.00 
Volleyball
Off Peak (per court) Hour                                   27.00 
Peak (per court) Hour                                   33.80 
Social Volleyball Hour                                   11.00 
Squash/Racquet Ball
Off Peak (per court) Hour                                   21.00 
Peak (per court) Hour                                   30.50 
Social Squash (includes equipment) Person                                   15.00 
Casual Basketball / Netball / Soccer
Adult per hour (includes ball hire) Hour                                     6.50 
Child per hour (includes ball hire) Hour                                     5.00 
Basketball - Inclusion Rate Hour                                     4.20 
Sports Special (available 8am-4pm Monday to Friday includes equipment but not 
gym/group fitness)
Adult for two hour session Session                                   11.00 
Child for two hour session Session                                     9.00 
Equipment
Squash Racquet Hire Racquet                                     4.00 
Badminton Racquet Hire Racquet                                     4.00 
Broken Racquet Charge Racquet  Cost recovery based on 

amount charged to the 
City 

Forrestfield Tennis Club
Administration of court hire on behalf of Club
Hire of Forrestfield Tennis club tennis courts based on 20% of gross value

Based on Gross 
Value

 20% of Gross Value 

Miscellaneous
Set Up Fee Hour  Maximum 1 hour set up 

at no charge, then 
Function Rm Hire charge 

applies 
Pack Up Fee Hour  Maximum 1 hour set up 

at no charge, then 
Function Rm Hire charge 

applies 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Security call out fee                                                                  Cost recovery based on 
amount charged to the 

City 

General Cleaning Fee                                                         Cost recovery based on 
amount charged to the 

City 

Health & Fitness
Gym
Twelve Months 12 month block                                 710.00 

*Twelve Month Concession (20% discount)                                 568.00 
Direct Debit Monthly                                   62.50 
*Direct Debit Concession (20% discount)                                   50.00 
Casual Visit Session                                   18.00 
10 visit multipass Block                                 163.00 
*Casual - Concession (20% discount) Session                                   14.50 
*10 visit multipass - Concession (20% discount) Block                                 131.00 
3 Month Gym Membership (Rehabilitation)                                 255.00 

Corporate Membership - 20% discount Terms and Conditions: Minimum of 5 new 
memberships Gym, Group Fitness or Combination purchased on same day from a 
recognised group of business employees.   No other discounts including concessions 
available.    

Casual gym - inclusion rate                                     8.40 

Group Fitness 
Twelve Months 12 month block                                 710.00 

*Twelve Month Concession (20% discount)                                 568.00 
Direct Debit Monthly                                   62.50 
*Direct Debit Concession (20% discount)                                   50.00 
Casual Visit Session                                   18.00 
10 visit multipass Block                                 162.00 
*Casual - Concession (20% discount) Session                                   14.50 
*10 visit multipass - Concession (20% discount) Block                                 130.00 

Gym & Group Fitness (combination)
Twelve Months 12 month block                                 920.00 

*Twelve Month Concession (20% discount)                                 736.00 
Direct Debit Monthly                                   80.00 
*Direct Debit Concession (20% discount)                                   64.00 
$30 for 30 days – Gym and Fitness Platinum membership 30 days                                   30.00 

Over 50's Fitness Classes
Fitness Classes (Over 50's) Person                                     9.50 
10 visit multipass Block                                   85.50 
Table Tennis - Over 50's Session                                     6.80 
Pickle Ball - Over 50's Session                                     6.80 

Personal Training
Personal Training - 60 minute sessions Per Hour Per 

Person
                                  72.50 

Personal Training x 6 sessions (1 free) (60min) 6 sessions per 
person

                                362.00 

Personal Training 1 Trainer - 2 people (60min) Per Hour x 2 
Persons

                                102.00 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Personal Training  - 30 minute sessions Per Half Hour 
Per Person

                                  48.50 

Personal Training x 6 sessions (1 free) (30min) 6 session per 
person

                                242.00 

Administration
Appraisal Session                                   45.00 
Replacement Membership Cards Card                                     5.50 
Miscellaneous Administration Fee Request                                   25.00 
Body Scan Per Scan                                   40.00 
1 Day pass – Gym / Group Fitness   Free 

Programmes 
Holiday Program - 3 hour session Person                                   33.00 
Junior Programmes Person                                   10.00 
Junior Programmes - 10 visits minus 1 visit Term (10 

Sessions)
                                  90.00 

Adult Lifestyle Programmes Person                                   18.00 
Adult Lifestyle Programmes - 10 visits minus 1 visit Term (10 

Sessions)
                                162.00 

2 for 1 offers – promotions for casual Group Fitness, Gym, Social Sports and Junior 
Programs   
Sports
Adult Sports (Team) Team                                   70.70 
Adult  Sports (Day Competition Inc. crèche) Team                                   77.00 
Team Competition Nomination 1st fixture Team                                   46.00 
Team Competition Forfeit Fee < 24 hours notice (Two game fee) Team                                 141.00 
Team Competition Forfeit Fee > 24 hours notice (One game fee) Team                                   70.70 
Team Competition Withdrawal Fee Team                                 140.00 
Birthday Parties (prices include 2 hours court hire, equipment, food & drink)
Birthday Party Host Per party                                   62.50 
Option 1 (min 10) Per child                                   17.60 
Option 2 (min 10) Per child                                   23.50 
Option 3 (min 10) Per child                                   29.50 
Crèche
Crèche (up to 1.5 hours) Child                                     5.70 
Crèche (10 x 1.5 hourly visits - 1 free) Block                                   51.30 
Crèche - Member (up to 1.5 hours) Child                                     4.60 
Crèche - Member (10 x 1.5 hourly visits - 1 free) Block                                   41.40 

HEADINGLY ROAD COTTAGE
Main Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   13.00 
Community Group Hour                                   11.00 

HIGH WYCOMBE COMMUNITY AND RECREATION CENTRE

Court Off Peak - Monday to Friday - 6.00am - 4:00pm

*Valid Seniors Card, Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card, Student card

**Local schools and Local Seniors Groups will receive a 50% discount on facility hire.

Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   56.70 
Community Group Hour                                   42.70 
Activity Rooms
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   21.80 
Community Group Hour                                   16.40 
Large Activity Rooms
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   32.00 
Community Group Hour                                   19.00 
Stage
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   20.00 
Community Group Hour                                   15.00 
Kitchen
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   35.00 
Community Group Hour                                   26.00 
Badminton Courts 
Off Peak (per court per hour) Hour                                   13.50 
Peak (per court per hour) Hour                                   21.30 
Miscellaneous
Set Up Fee Hour  Maximum 1 hour set up 

at no charge, then 
Function Rm Hire charge 

applies 

Pack Up Fee Hour  Maximum 1 hour set up 
at no charge, then 

Function Rm Hire charge 
applies 

Health & Fitness
Group Fitness 
Casual Group Fitness Person                                   18.00 
10 visit multipass Block                                 162.00 
*10 visit multipass Concession (20% discount) Block                                 108.00 

Over 50's Fitness Classes
Over 50's Fitness Classes - Casual Person                                     9.50 
10 visit multipass Block                                   85.50 

Programmes 
Junior Programmes Person                                   10.00 
Junior Programmes - 10 visit multipass Block                                   90.00 
Adult Lifestyle Programmes Person                                   18.00 
Kids Cooking Club Person                                   33.00 

JACK HEALEY CENTRE
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   38.00 
Community Group Hour                                   28.00 
Meeting Room 1
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   16.00 
Community Group Hour                                   14.00 
Dining Room 
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   16.00 
Community Group Hour                                   14.00 
Office 1
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   17.00 
Community Group                             Hour                                   12.00 

KALAMUNDA COMMUNITY CENTRE
Djendal Room

Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Community Group Hour                                   18.00 
Mirda-Wooyan Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
Community Group Hour                                   18.00 
Moorn Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   49.00 
Community Group Hour                                   30.00 
Mirda-Djardak Room 
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   43.00 
Community Group Hour                                   24.00 
Wooyan Room 
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
Community Group Hour                                   18.00 
Djedari Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
Community Group Hour                                   18.00 
Modjam/Dordong Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   56.00 
Community Group Hour                                   34.00 
Mirda Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   60.00 
Community Group Hour                                   36.00 
Yoont Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   61.00 
Community Group Hour                                   36.00 
Mirda Hall and Yoont Hall combined
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                 122.00 
Community Group Hour                                   73.00 
Kalamunda Community Centre Kitchen
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.00 
Community Group Hour                                   18.00 

KALAMUNDA HISTORY VILLAGE
Entry Fee
Adult Each                                   11.00 

Senior Each                                     7.00 

Children (Over 5 years old) Each                                     5.00 

Group Bookings
After Hours School Care Group Each                                     6.00 

Seniors Tour - Standard Guided Tour Each                                     7.00 

Education Program
School Students Guided Each                                   11.00 

School Students Guided effective January 2024 Each                                   11.00 
School Students Self Guided effective January 2024 Each                                     7.00 
Additional Carers/ Parents Each                                     4.00 

School Holiday Program
Children (School Holiday Group - per child) Each                                   10.00 

KALAMUNDA PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE
Theatre (includes foyer & bar) Local School and Local Senior Groups will receive a 50% 
discount on Facility Hire.
Performance (With Audience) - Commercial Hour                                 135.00 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Performance (With Audience)- Community Hour                                 100.00 
Rehearsals/Workshops/Set Up - Commercial Hour                                   55.00 
Rehearsals/Workshops/Set Up - Community Group Hour                                   40.00 
Key Bond Refundable                                   60.00 
Bond with alcohol Refundable                                 700.00 
Bond without alcohol Refundable                                 400.00 
Technican - Monday - Thursday (Min 3 hour Charge) Hour                                   59.00 
Technican - Friday - Saturday (Min 3 hour Charge) Hour                                   69.00 
Technican - Sunday (Min 3 hour Charge) Hour                                   75.00 
Technican -Public Holiday Rate Hour                                   80.00 
Front of House Staff - Monday - Thursday (Min 3 hour Charge) Hour                                   49.00 
Front of House Staff - Friday - Saturday (Min 3 hour Charge)                                   59.00 
Front of House Staff - Sunday (Min 3 hour Charge)                                   65.00 
Front of House Coordinator - Public Holiday Rate Hour                                   70.00 
   - Technician (1/2 hr meeting charge) Hour                                   30.00 
   -  for Department of Education
Overnight Storage (midnight to 9.00am) Per Booking                                   70.00 

Dance Shool Package - Rehersal (4 Hours)                                 600.00 
Dance Shool Package - Rehersal (Additional per hour)                                   70.00 
Dance Shool Package - Perfromance (9 Hours)                              1,700.00 
Dance Shool Package - Perfromance (Additonal per hour)                                 150.00 
*Staffing additional for all packages 

Teaching Area
Performance/Function (No Alcohol) Hour                                   50.00 
Rehearsals/Workshop - Commercial Hour                                   35.00 
Rehearsals/Workshop - Community Hour                                   25.00 
Grand Piano
Commercial Hour                                 180.00 
Community Group Hour                                   73.00 
Refundable Bond Refundable                                 250.00 
Equipment Hire
Portable PA system                          Day                                 140.00 
     Consecutive day hires = add $65.00 per day                                   70.00 
Data Projector                                    Day                                 165.00 
     Consecutive day hires = add $65.00 per day
Radio Wireless Microphones Day                                   50.00 
Follow Spot Lighting Day                                   55.00 
Test & Tag Service - Per Tag (Equipment not done by hirer) Per Tag                                     7.00 
Hazer +5L of fluid Per Day                                   70.00 
Additional Hazer Fluid Per 1 Litre used 

fee
                                  30.00 

Tea & Coffee  -all cups & saucers, tea, coffee, sugar, milk, spoons, and urn hire Per Person                                     2.50 
Table Cloth Per Cloth                                   10.00 
Ticket Prices

Ticket Prices as advertised - determined as per internal ticket price guide Each  0.00-100 

*Concessions may apply
Adult Membership Annual                                   35.00 
Concession  Membership Annual                                   30.00 
Student Membership Annual                                   25.00 

Internal Ticketing Charges Per Ticket  5% per ticket 
Internal Ticketing Charges - Complimentary Ticket Issue Per Ticket                                     1.75 
Marketing (poster, flyer printing and distribution)  Actual Cost 

 | 8



Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Additional Advertising charged at cost to the artists  Actual Cost 

KALAMUNDA TOWN SQUARE HALL
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   21.00 
Community Group Hour                                   17.00 

LESMURDIE HALL
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   34.00 
Community Group Hour                                   27.00 

LIBERTY SWING

Liberty Swing 
Key Purchase Key                                   13.00 
Refundable Key Bond Key                                   13.00 

LIBRARIES
Kalamunda Library
Forrestfield Library
High Wycombe Library
Lesmurdie Library

Items for Sale
USB Devices Each                                     8.00 
Library bags  (Calico) Each                                     5.00 

Earbuds/phones for use on public PC.s Each                                     4.00 

Resources
Lost Books  Replacement 

Damaged Books  Replacement 

Replacement library cards Each                                     4.50 

Printing and related services
Printing - Black & white Per page                                     0.20 
Printing - Colour Per page                                     1.00 
Photocopier Use - A4 Black and White Per page                                     0.20 
Photocopier Use - A4 Colour Per page                                     1.00 
Photocopier Use - A3 Black and White Per page                                     0.50 
Photocopier Use - A3 Colour Per page                                     2.00 
Laminating - A4 Each                                     3.00 
Laminating - A3 - Kalamunda and Forrestfield only Each                                     5.00 
Scan and email Per email                                     0.20 

PC and Internet Usage (Maximum booking of 2 hrs for members) - Kalamunda, High 
Wycombe, Lesmurdie and Forrestfield

Per Hour  FREE 

PC and Internet Usage (Members after 2 hrs) - Kalamunda, High Wycombe, Lesmurdie 
and Forrestfield

Per Hour                                     2.50 

PC  and Internet Usage (Non-members) - Kalamunda, High Wycombe, Lesmurdie and 
Forrestfield

Per Hour                                     2.50 

Ticket Price A - Childrens Events Each                                     2.00 

Ticket Price B - Childrens Events Each                                     5.00 

Ticket Price C - Childrens Events Each                                   10.00 

Ticket Price D - Childrens Events Each                                   12.00 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Ticket Price E - Childrens Events Each                                   15.00 

Ticket Price A - Adult Events Each                                     5.00 

Ticket Price B - Adult Events Each                                   10.00 

Ticket Price C - Adult Events Each                                   15.00 

Ticket Price D - Adult Events Each                                   20.00 

Ticket Price E - Adult Events Each                                   25.00 

Ticket Price F - Adult Events Each                                   30.00 

Ticket Price G - Adult Events Each                                   35.00 

Ticket Price H - Adult Events Each                                   40.00 

Ticket Price I - Adult Events Each                                   45.00 

Ticket Price J - Adult Events Each                                   50.00 

Electric Vehicle Charging
Kalamunda Library Electric Vehicle Charging - Peak Period kWh                                     0.30 

Kalamunda Library Electric Vehicle Charging - Off Peak Period kWh                                     0.17 

MAIDA VALE NETBALL CENTRE

Local schools and Local Seniors Groups will receive a 50% discount on facility hire.

Main Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   39.00 
Community Group Hour                                   29.00 

Outdoor Netball Court (per court) Hour                                     8.80 
RAY OWEN SPORTS CENTRE

Meeting Room
Commercial Rate Hour                                   10.40 
Community Rate Hour                                     8.20 

Local schools and Local Seniors Groups will receive a 50% discount on facility hire.

Sports Court
Commercial (per court) Hour                                   46.00 
Community Group (per court) Hour                                   37.00 
Social Room
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   30.80 
Community Group Hour                                   22.80 

Outdoor Netball Court (per court) Hour                                   12.00 

Additional Cleaning Charge Event  Cost recovery based on 
amount charged to the 

City 

Programmes 
Adult Lifestyle Programmes Person                                   18.00 
Adult Lifestyle Programmes - Term (Based on 10 sessions with 1 free) Term (10 

Sessions)
                                162.00 

Seniors Fitness Programmes (Over 50's) Person                                     9.50 
10 visit multipass Block                                   85.50 
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous Administration Fee Request                                   25.00 
Community Workshop -Minor workshop Fee per event                                     5.75 
Community Workshop -Major workshop Fee per event                                   11.00 
RESERVE HIRE 
Sporting Reserves
Special Event Bond (refundable)- Kalamunda Show Kostera Oval (WA Showman's 
Association)  

Refundable                              5,000.00 

Special Event Bond (refundable)- Kalamunda Show Kostera Oval (Kalamunda Agricultural 
Society)  

Refundable                              1,000.00 

Event Bond (refundable) - Hire of Reserves for events other than sporting purposes 
(designated space as determined by City)

Refundable                              1,000.00 

Sporting Reserves  - Seasonal Hire Charge - Seniors(18+)
1 traditional session per player per week Season                                   49.50 
2 traditional sessions per player per week Season                                   74.25 
3+ traditional sessions per player per week Season                                   99.00 
1 session per player per week - short season/inclusive competition Season                                   29.50 
2 sessions per player per week -short season/inclusive competition Season                                   49.50 

Junior Players (17 years and under) Seasonal Hire per player- No Charge 

Casual Use of Reserves for Sport  
1 Hour Per Booking                                   29.50 
Half Day (up to 4 hours) Per Booking                                 100.00 
Whole Day (4 hours plus) Per Booking                                 166.50 
Pre Season Training 
Pre Season Training - 1 hour (Seniors only) Per Booking                                   14.00 
Casual Use of Reserves - Non Sporting 
1 Hour Per Booking                                   35.00 
Half Day (up to 4 hours) Per Booking                                 116.50 
Whole Day (4 hours plus) Per Booking                                 195.00 
(Local School Concession - No charge during school periods) 50% discount for bookings 
after 3.30pm 
Parks Shelter Hire Hour                                   11.50 

For Personal Trainer fee Annual                                   56.00 
Dog Trainers Commercial Fee for Reserve Hire Annual                                   56.00 

Reserve Lighting
Sports Lighting Charge Kw/hr x days 

per week x 
number of 

weeks x cents 
per unit  

Sports Lighting Timer Change Fee Per Change                                 156.00 
STIRK PARK
Power at Soundshell
Electricity Charge Event                                   50.00 

WOODLUPINE FAMILY & COMMUNITY CENTRE
Rooms 2, 3 & 4
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   29.00 
Community Group Hour                                   18.00 
Activity Room 1
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Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   16.00 
Community Group Hour                                   12.00 
Main Hall
Commercial/Private Use Hour                                   68.00 
Community Group Hour                                   62.00 

ZIG ZAG CULTURAL CENTRE
Art Gallery Per Day                                   52.00 
Art Gallery - Bond                                 500.00 
Front of House Per Hour                                   60.00 
Photography of Artwork for Exhibition Per Event  Actual Cost 
Additional Advertising charged at cost to the artists Per Event  Actual Cost 
Exhibition Launch Catering Package Per Event                                 175.00 
Exhibition Launch Drinks Package Per Event                                 350.00 

Courtyard & Stage Fee - Commercial Hour                                   32.00 
Courtyard & Stage Fee - Community Hour                                   12.00 

Seminar Room A and B (combined) - Community Hour                                   38.00 
Seminar Room A and B (combined) - Community Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                285.00 

Seminar Room A and B (combined) with Media - Community Hour                                   49.00 
Seminar Room A and B (combined) with Media - Community Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                367.00 

Seminar Room A or B (separate) - Community Hour                                   19.00 
Seminar Room A or B (separate) - Community Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                142.50 

Seminar Room A or B (separate) with Media - Community Hour                                   24.50 
Seminar Room A or B (separate) with Media - Community Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                183.50 

Seminar Room A and B (combined) - Commercial Hour                                   73.00 
Seminar Room A and B (combined) - Commercial Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                546.50 

Seminar Room A and B (combined) with Media - Commercial Hour                                   93.75 
Seminar Room A and B (combined) with Media - Commercial Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                702.00 

Seminar Room A or B (separate) - Commercial Hour                                   36.50 
Seminar Room A or B (separate) - Commercial Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                273.50 

Seminar Room A or B (separate) with Media - Commercial Hour                                   47.00 
Seminar Room A or B (separate) with Media - Commercial Day (minimum 

8 hrs)
                                352.00 

Seminar Room (20% Discount for 3+ full day bookings at one time)
Commission on Online Accommodation Bookings Each  Commission of up to 5% 

on online 
accommodation bookings 

Staff Set up Day                                   50.00 
Staff Pack up Day                                   50.00 
Self Set up/Pack up Day  15 minutes free set up 

and 15 minutes free pack 
up time, then charged at 

the hourly room rate. 

 | 12



Basis of Charge

 Fees and Charges for 
2024-25 (Inc. GST 

where applicable)
$

Sale of art Gallery Sales on consignment Each  30% of gross value (split 
commission of up to 50% 

for sales over $10000) 

Sale of art - Visitor centre stock on consignment Each  30% of gross value  

Ticket Prices
Ticket Prices as advertised - determined as per internal ticket price guide Each  $0 - $100 

Internal Ticketing Charges Per Ticket                                     0.05 
Internal Ticketing Charges - Complimentary Ticket Issue Per Ticket                                     1.50 

Art Award entry fee Each  $0 - $40 
LEASES AND LICENSES

Telecommunications Facilities Each                              1,500.00 

Telecommunications Towers Each  Actual Cost 
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